The IDEAL™
Solar Bypass
Solution
Flex DiodesFllexex DDioodedess
Solar
Solutions
Semiconductor
Inverter Modules

output diode bridge modules (Recovery diodes, FRED and SiC
diodes), Boost and Buck Choppers and resonant inverter topolo-
gies in the same low profile packages.
Most low profile modules are height compatible with
SOT-227 packages.
SP6
SP6-P
- 17mm height
- Plastic posts ease mounting to pcb
- Low inductance solder pins
- Replaces up to 5 SOT-227 parts
VCES Technology
 RDS(ON) VCE (on)IGBT (V) Package NTC  Part Number(V)  COOLMOS
  (mΩ) / Ic (A)
600 Mix Coolmos/Trench IGBT
 24 1.5/75 SP3 YES APTCV60TLM24T3G
  45 1.5/75 SP3 YES APTCV60TLM45T3G
  70 1.5/50 SP3 YES APTCV60TLM70T3G
  99 1.5/30 SP3 YES APTCV60TLM99T3G
  99 1.5/30 SP1 - APTCV60TLM991G
900 Mix Coolmos/Trench IGBT 120 1.85/50 SP3 YES APTCV90TL12T3G
VCES Technology
 IC (A) VCE (on)(V)
Package NTC  Part Number(V)  TC=80º C at rated Ic
600
 DC/AC Inverter 50 2.1/1.5 SP4 - APTGV50H60BG
 (NPT/Trench IGBT) 100 2.1/1.5 SP6-P YES APTGV100H60BTPG
1200 DC/AC Inverter 25 3.2/1.7 SP4 - APTGV25H120BG
 (NPT/Trench IGBT) 50 3.2/1.7 SP6-P YES APTGV50H120BTPG
VCES Technology
 IC (A) VCE (on)(V)
Package NTC  Part Number(V)  TC=80º C at rated Ic
  20 1.5 SP3 YES APTGT20TL60T3G
  20 1.5 SP1 - APTGT20TL601G
  30 1.5 SP3 YES APTGT30TL60T3G
  30 1.5 SP1 - APTGT30TL601G
  50 1.5 SP3 YES APTGT50TL60T3G
 TRENCH 50 1.5 SP1 - APTGT50TL601G
  75 1.5 SP3 YES APTGT75TL60T3G
600  100 1.5 SP3 YES APTGT100TL60T3G
  150 1.5 SP6 - APTGT150TL60G
  200 1.5 SP6 - APTGT200TL60G
  300 1.5 SP6 - APTGT300TL60G
  30 2.1 SP3 YES APTGF30TL60T3G
 NPT fast 30 2.1 SP1 - APTGF30TL601G
  50 2.1 SP3 YES APTGF50TL60T3G
1200 TRENCH 4 60 1.85 SP3 YES APTGL60TL120T3G
VCES Technology
IC (A) VCE (on)(V)
Package NTC  Part Number(V)  TC=80º C at rated Ic
600
DC/AC Inverter
 30 2.1/1.5 SP3 YES APTGV30H60T3G
(NPT/Trench IGBT)
 50 2.1/1.5 SP3 YES APTGV50H60T3G
  75 2.1/1.5 SP3 YES APTGV75H60T3G
  100 2.1/1.5 SP3 YES APTGV100H60T3G
 DC/AC Inverter  50 83mR/1.5 SP1 YES APTCV40H60CT1G
 (CoolMOS/Trench IGBT) 50 45mR/1.5 SP3 YES APTCV50H60T3G
1200 DC/AC Inverter 15 3.2/1.7 SP3 YES APTGV15H120T3G
 (NPT/Trench IGBT) 25 3.2/1.7 SP3 YES APTGV25H120T3G
  50 3.2/1.7 SP3 YES APTGV50H120T3G
CoolMOS
or
Fast IGBT
Fast

of MOSFETs designed to increase switching speed
and reduce on-resistance.
The new C6 Series MOSFETs are easy to design in,
more compact, lighter and cooler. They are well suit-
ed for high power, high performance switch mode
applications that include power factor correction,
server and telecom power systems, solar inverters,
arc welding, plasma cutting, battery chargers, medi-
cal, semiconductor capital equipment and induction
heating.
For information on the full line
of Microsemi CoolMOS parts,
including the new C6 Series, visit
our website: www.microsemi.com
Sample Part  Device BV(DSS) (V) ID (A) 25ºC Rds(on) Ω Package
APT106N60B2C6 MOSFET 600 106 0.035 T-Max®
Low Saturation Voltage (Vsat) MOS8 IGBT
The new MOS8 IGBT has been optimized for lower frequency
operation (10KHz — 30KHz) where conduction loss dominates
overall system losses. Target end applications include solar
inverters, high performance SMPS, and industrial equipment such
as welders, battery chargers, and induction heating equipment.
Microsemi’s Power MOS8™ PT IGBT portfolio already provides
low conduction loss options at 2.0 volts (600VBR(CES)) and 2.5 volts
(900VBR(CES)). The new APT44GA60BD30C reduces this to 1.5
volts, enabling further increases in overall system efficiency for
600V designs. Input is rated at 44amps, with 38A maximums
recommended at 10KHz and 27A at 30KHz. It also incorporates
Microsemi’s ultra fast reverse recovery DQ diode as an
anti-parallel free wheeling diode.
Optimal Efficiency and Operation
 • Low cost
 • Simple gate drive Circuitry
 • Fast Switching
 • Ultra Fast Recover Combi Diode for ZVS topologies
New High Performance Family of CoolMOS® C6 Products
Part Number Device BV(CES) (V) IC2 (A) 100ºC Vsat (V) Package
APT44GA60BD30C IGBT 600 44 1.5 TO-247
APT44GA60BS30C IGBT 600 44 1.5 TO-268
For Information and Application Assistance
© 2010 Microsemi Corporation. Specifications subject to change without notice.
LX2400™ IDEAL™ Solar Bypass Solution